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Wednesday, 26 April 2023 

 
Dear Sirs 
 
Thank you for your recent communication.  
I have pleasure in enclosing Mr Syed’s professional fee structure.  
 

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any queries. 

Many Thanks 
Yours Sincerely 
Nida Imam 
 Practice Manager for Mr. Turab A Syed 
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Standard Fees from April 2023 

Task 
Charge 
Per Hour 
Plus VAT 

Average 
Hours 
Req 

Average Cost 
Plus VAT 

Personal Injury Reports £450.00 2 to 8 £900 – £3600 

Negligence Reports £450.00 4 to 12 £1600 – £5400 

Comments upon Defendants evidence £450.00 1 to 3 £450 – £1350 

Review of a witness statement £450.00 1 to 2 £450 – £900 

Supplementary Report £450.00 1 to 3 £450 – £1350 

Response to Part 35 Questions £450.00 1 to 4 £450 – £1800 

Support with preparation of Part 35 
Questions 

£450.00 1 to 3 £450 – £1350 

Providing a Joint Statement £450.00 2 to 4 £900 – £1800 

Conference with Counsel 
dependent upon attendance in person 
or remote 

£450.00 3 to 8 £1350 – £3600 

Witness in Court – full day 
£5000 plus VAT and First-Class Rail / 
Air Travel 

Witness in Court – half day 
£2500 plus VAT and First-Class Rail 
/Air Travel 

Home Visits To be discussed on individual basis 

 
 

Please note that we maintain an electronic time log and only the 

time spent will be invoiced. 
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The following is required from Solicitor/Agency/Insurance Company 

wishing to instruct Mr Syed :- 

1. Formal letter of instruction – with clients address and 

date of birth along with contact details including 

telephone number and email address 

2. Mr Syed’s Terms and Conditions signed by 

instructing company (downloadable pdf below) 

3. Full GP notes where applicable 

4. Hospital Records where applicable 

5. Radiology records and passwords (if protected) 

6. We aim to provide the report within 2-4 weeks from 

the date all records have been provided. 

All of the above, other than for radiology, may be presented 

electronically although must be paginated carefully with all subject 

matters in separate files and in chronological order. 

• All invoices to be paid within 30 days of the invoice date, 

unless otherwise agreed. All fees are subject to VAT at the 

present rate  

• Mr. Turab Syed’s fees remain payable in full by the 

instructing party, regardless of assessment or taxation by 

Court and are not dependent upon the successful outcome 

of the case.  

• In certain circumstances, fixed fee arrangements can be 

negotiated. 

 

 

SIGNED BY INSTRUCTING SOLICITORS: ………………… 

 

DATE: …………………….. 
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